Quadrant Future Tek Limited (“Quadrant” or “Company”) has received an Offer from Banaras 
Locomotive Works (‘BLW’) on 10th February, 2026, for Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of 223 Onboard KAVACH Loco Equipment Ver- 4.0 with Warranty. The value 
of the contract is worth Rs. 1,81,56,66,000/- (Including taxes) (Rupees One Hundred and Eighty-
one Crores Fifty-Six Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Only). The same is accepted by the Company. 

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company at 
www.quadrantfuturetek.com. 

The details pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 
2024 is given in the enclosed Annexure-I.

[...]

order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief; 

The Company has received an offer from 
Banaras Locomotive Works (‘BLW’) for 
Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of 223 Onboard KAVACH 
Loco Equipment Ver- 4.0 as per RSDO 
Specification with Warranty worth Rs. 
1,81,56,66,000/- (Including taxes) (Rupees One 
Hundred and Eighty-one Crores Fifty-Six Lakhs 
Sixty-Six Thousand Only). 

c) Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been 
awarded by domestic/ international entity; 

Domestic 

d) Nature of order(s) / contract(s); Offer for Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of 223  Onboard KAVACH 
Loco Equipment Ver- 4.0